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
COM CEN 1/4 COR SEC 32; TH N 0D 6M W ALG N-S 1/4 LI 562.4 FT TO NLY
R/W OF US 23 AND POB; TH N 57D 33M W ALG SD R/W 69.85 FT TO SLY R/W
OF DAVID ST; THN 61D 13M 10S E 67.41 FT TO N-S 1/4 LI; TH N 0D 6M W 27.1
FT; THN 61D 13M 10SS E 69.93 FT; TH S 56D 44M E 20.68 FT; TH S 33D 16M W
142.94 FT TO POB. BEING PART OF LOT 1 BLK 5 CHARLES BELLANTS ADD
TO CITY OF CHEBOYGAN AND PART OF SW 1/4 OF NE 1/4 SEC 32 T38 N, R 1
W Comments: Right on the main drag, US 23 heading east toward Rogers City
from Cheboygan. Still has some personal property belonging to the last owner here.
Originally a service station, most recently a muffler/brake/hitch/welding shop. WE
would HIGHLY recommend having a baseline environmental assessment done here
immediately after purchase as there is very likely contamination potential here.
Several oil drums around the backside and soils and the building interior are grease
burdened. Steel roof. Highly visible commercial location on a US highway. Dnvi;
Personal Property; Contamination Indicators;

Summer Tax Due: $1,439.12

807 E STATE
ST
CHEBOYGAN;

$8,400

1601

Parcel ID: 052-W59-027-014-00; Legal Description: WEST DUNCAN, LOT 13,
BLK 27. (SEC 32, T38N,R1W) Comments: 2 Bedroom one bath home just a
couple blocks from downtown. Appears to have been well maintained most of its
life. Last occupancy has been a couple years or so. Built on a crawlspace. Older
roof looks intact and ready for years of good coverage. There is a funky bathroom
being added in the rear and the front/original one has had the shower removed. Not
sure what the concept was ... Front porch will need some work. The decking is
ooold and a couple of the posts have serious deflection. This house is clean, tight
and has had mechanical upgrades of a modest nature. Old 60A electric service.
Some newer pex water lines seen. Kitchen and rear portion have had a new
subfloor put down. There is one archway to the rear that is only about 5 feet high
(duck !1) and we think the rear portion of the home was originally a shed or garage
that has been converted. With some work, this could be a cute little house.

Summer Tax Due: $734.25

219 SB ST
CHEBOYGAN;

$3,700




1602

Parcel ID: 054-031-101-006-00; Legal Description: COM ON S LI OF DIVISION
ST AT A POINT 352FT E FROM SE ANG OF WESTERN & DIVISION STS; TH E
ALG DIVISION 132FT; TH S AT R/A 120FT; TH W AT R/A 132FT; TH N AT R/A
120FT TO POB, SEC 31, T38N R1W **AND** N1/2 OF VAC ALLEY DESC AS:
COM AT NE COR LOT 2, BLK 2, AM GEROWS ADD TO CITY OF CHEBOYGAN;
TH WLY ALG N LI SD LOT 15.6FT; TH NLY AT R/A 5FT TO POB; TH CONT NLY
AT R/A TO N LI OF SD LOT 5FT; TH WLY PAR TO N LI OF LOTS 2, 3 & 4, BLK 2
SD PLAT 132FT; TH SLY AT R/A 5FT; TH ELY PAR TO SD LOTS 2, 3, & 4, BLK 2
132 FT TO POB. Comments: One story home on Cheboygan's west side. There
has been a frozen plumbing event here that has ruined the floors in the rear third of
the home and caused mold to begin throughout the building. Three bedrooms,
attached garage and a second shop/garage building with wood heat. There is a
good amount of debris here to remove ... mostly inert (clothing, furniture castoffs)
but there is some food garbage as well. Overall this is structurally sound, but wet,
stinky and full of rubbish. Roof isn't horribly old and appears to have a lot of life left
in it. Dog run attached to garage. The garage doors all need attention. Aluminum
siding on house. Double lot 120x132 in size. Could be a nice home again with some
work. Last occupancy about December 2016. Freeze Damage; Bank Repo;
Summer Tax Due: $1,698.47

929 DIVISION
ST
CHEBOYGAN;

$11,250

1603

Parcel ID: 054-P40-001-010-00; Legal Description: PLAT OF SUPERVISOR J M
PENNELL'S SECOND ADDITION TO THE CITY OF CHEBOYGAN, LOTS 16 & 17,
BLK 1. (SEC 36, T38N,R2W) Comments: Older wood frame 2 story house on
Cheboygan west side. 2 BR down and 1.5 up. Was built on a wood pier foundation,
and some of the floors have some sway and dip to them. The roof is probably 10+
years old but not ancient. Vinyl siding. Has an express exit from the second floor on
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
the interior because of the occupancy issue, but we believe the inside looks as
nice as the outside does. Low maintenance vinyl, newer architectural series
shingle roof. Attached 2 car garage. Natural gas forced air heat. Seamless
concrete block foundation. Beautiful evergreens on a corner lot just a hop skip and
jump from the lake. This one will be popular. Bring your checkbook and be
prepared to bid high. Personal Property; Occupied; Dnvi;

Summer Tax Due: $468.80

214 HEMLOCK
ROAD
ROSCOMMON;

$8,700

6018

Parcel ID: 007-723-027-0000; Legal Description: LOTS 27 & 28 BLK 13
SHOPPENAGONS LODGE. Comments: Double lot on Cleveland Street near
Higgins Lake. See plat map attached for dimensions and location

Summer Tax Due: $15.68

Cleveland
Street -
ROSCOMMON;

$850

6019

Parcel ID: 007-731-013-0000; Legal Description: LOTS 13 TO 17 INCL BLK 21
SHOPPENEGONS LODGE Comments: Double wide modular on a block walkout
basement near Higgins Lake. 3BR 2BA. There is a roof issue around a skylight in
the junior bath, but the damage is not yet severe and it could be remedied simply.
The floor coverings are all gone and it appears this may have been in a remodel
phase. Nice kitchen. The basement does not connect from inside the home, but
has an exterior entrance. Natural gas forced air heat and a roof that is mid-life.
Nice outside deck. Appears to have been vacant for a little while.

Summer Tax Due: $294.18

125 FERN
STREET
ROSCOMMON;

$6,300

6020

Parcel ID: 008-009-005-0101; Legal Description: COM AT N 1/4 COR OF SEC
9S ODEG57' E 498 FT FOR POB TH S 89 DEG 55' W 333 FT TH N 0 DEG 57
W65 FT TH S 89 DEG 55' W67 FT TH S 0 DEG 57' E 350 FT TH N 89 DEG 55' E
400 FT TH N 0 DEG 57' W 285 FT TO POB BEING PART OF NE 1/4 OF NW 1/4
SEC 9 T23N R3W 2.98 A Comments: Mansard roof styled home. Older
construction that is at least partly concrete block. The roof is older and shows
decay in numerous area along the eaves and soffits. 2 small bedrooms up plus a
walk thru room. Bathroom is unfinished/scabbed in and will need a refresh. The
floors on the main level are wood, but springy and do not lay flat ... as if there are
a couple layers of subfloor ... and some may not be attached well (or at all). Fuel
oil forced air heat. We did not see the well but assume its out in the grass
somewhere. We'd recommend a new roof here. This one isn't leaking (yet) but
there is rot growing in the eaves that needs to be arrested. Lot is irregular in
shape, but has 285' of road frontage and runs 400' deep. 2.98 acres.

Summer Tax Due: $377.98

4279 N
MARKEY RD
ROSCOMMON;

$8,200

6021

Parcel ID: 008-020-001-0080; Legal Description: COM AT INT OF E1/8 LINE
OF SEC 20 WITH NLINE OF LK SH DR TH N5'W 355FT TH S88DEG 11'E 105FT
TH S5'W 300FT TH S6DEG 31'W 81FT TH N73DEG 4'W 100FT TO POB PART
OF GOVT LOT 3 & PART OF NE1/4 OF NE1/4 SEC 20 T23N R3W 6910 E HGTN
LK DR Comments: A house has been removed from this parcel, and the slab on
grade remains. Fronts roughly 100 feet along the road and runs about 300 feet
deep. Natural gas service here.

Summer Tax Due: $76.66

6910 E
HOUGHTON
LAKE DR
HOUGHTON
LAKE;

$14,500




6022

This lot is a "bundle” comprised of 2 parcels

(1 of 2) Parcel ID: 008-430-641-0000; Legal Description: LOT 641 HIGGINS
LAKE FOREST ESTATES #3. Comments: Two adjacent vacant building sites
being sold in one package. Nice mid-life oaks here. This is a newer development
with well maintained homes. Paved roads. Natural gas at the road.

(2 of 2) Parcel ID: 008-430-642-0000; Legal Description: LOT 642 HIGGINS
LAKE FOREST ESTATES #3.
Summer Tax Due: $43.40

Heritage Way;

$1,900

6024

Parcel ID: 008-530-022-0000; Legal Description: LOT 22 LINCOLN PARK SUB
Comments: Single, platted corner lot fronts on Schmidt, Wyckoff and
Powderhorn. Being used by the neighbors .... Sideyard Parcel;

Summer Tax Due: $17.34

Wyckoff Drive.
Houghton Lake;

$1,100

6025

Parcel ID: 008-883-153-0000; Legal Description: LOT 153 WOODLAND ACRES
#3 Comments: Vacant parcel near Houghton Lake. Was a trailer here that the
township had removed a few years ago. Well pit is still here, power service has
been dropped. Not sure about the septic. Mobile Home Pad;

Summer Tax Due: $27.57

304 LEISURE
DR
HOUGHTON
LAKE;

$1,100

6026

Parcel ID: 009-136-008-0180; Legal Description: THE S1/2 OF THE S1/2 OF
THE SE1/4 OF THE NW1/4 SEC 36 T21N R1W 10 ACRS Comments: This is a
long ten .... 330" north>south x 1320' east>west. It touches the east shore of
Mikes Lake .... but we're not sure of the lake level presently. We could not find
any access by vehicle to this parcel, tho there appears to be an ATV grade path
cut along the fenceline to the west border from Greenwood Road, but we cannot
be sure whether that is legal easement path or a private trail. You'll want to
investigate easement or access rights to this before bidding. USGS maps indicate
that this parcel is all uplands and not marsh. No Power In Area; No Road Access;
Summer Tax Due: $106.46

(Off)
GREENWOOD
RD;

$2,300

6027

Parcel ID: 010-326-006-0340; Legal Description: COM AT SE COR OF S 1/2
OF SW 1/4 OF NW 1/4 OF NW 1/4 SEC 26 T23N R1W TH W 300 FT FOR POB
THN100 FT THW 60 FT TH S 100 FT TH E 60 FT TO POB PART OF S 1/2 OF
SW 1/4 OF NW 1/4 OF NW 1/4 SEC 26 T23N R1W. Comments: Parcel runs 60'
along the north side of Carter Road and is 100' deep.

Summer Tax Due: $4.96

CARTERRD E
SAINT HELEN;

$700

6028

Parcel ID: 010-327-012-0016; Legal Description: BEG AT NE COR OF NE 1/4
OF SE 1/4 OF SW 1/4 SEC 27 T23N R1W TH S O DEG 03' E 145.26 FT TH W
166.25 FT TH N 145.34 FT TH E 166.25 FT TO POB PARCEL 1-B & PAR 1-D
Comments: Small one (or no) bedroom cabin near St. Helen. Construction
(remodel) here isn't quite complete, and there are some differences in floor and
ceiling levels. We didn't see a well, but there is one here somewhere. Double
corner lot. Outbuilding is dirt floor with one half in storage and half in garage
function. Newer electric service, but the workmanship is iffy. Last occupancy
seems to be late 2017. No heat here other than the woodstove. Incomplete
Construction;

Summer Tax Due: $119.64

1225 SIOUX
RD SAINT
HELEN;

$2,300

6029

Parcel ID: 010-415-203-0000; Legal Description: LOT 203 CEDAR LAKE SUBD
#5. Comments: This home is occupied. Appears to be newer construction or
perhaps a substantial remodel. We were not able to get a clear look at this
because it is still in the possession of the former owner. This is in a well kept,
newer neighborhood north of St Helen. Vinyl siding. Newer roof. Appears to have
wood heat. Occupied; Dnvi;

Summer Tax Due: $181.86

10902
JOHNSTON
BLVD SAINT
HELEN;

$3,200




6030

Parcel ID: 010-446-101-0000; Legal Description: LOT 101 JOHNSTON
HEIGHTS #2. Comments: Knotty pine interior in pretty decent condition.
3BR/1BA. Level, dry lot near St Helen. Cozy and fairly clean. New carpet and
you're good to go ! Forced air wall furnace for heat (bottle gas) but natural gas is
available in the area.

Summer Tax Due: $147.60

1686
PALMENTO
SAINT HELEN;

$3,600

6031

Parcel ID: 010-449-006-0000; Legal Description: LOT 6 KEWANEE-SIOUX.
Comments: Single lot with power service and shallow well pit. Many of the
parcels are used for seasonal snowbird bases in this area. See the linked plat
map for dimension and configuration. Not sure if there is a any sort of septic here
or not. Didn't see one, but it could be buried in the stuff and grass.

Summer Tax Due: $22.94

SIOUX RD
SAINT HELEN;

$1,400

6032

Parcel ID: 011-204-002-1045; Legal Description: COM AT NE COR SEC 4 TH
W ALG N LINE 1547FT TH S 290FT FOR POB TH S 743FT TH W 384FT TH N
742.82FT TH E 179.75FT TH N 250FT TH E43.10FT M/L THS40FT TH W
12.58FT TH S210FT TH E 161.85FT TO POB PART OF NW 1/4 OF NE 1/4 SEC
4 T22NR4W Comments: Built in 1978 as a Holiday Inn, and most recently
operated as a TravelLodge franchise. For some information about the property
when it was operating, see https://www.wyndhamhotels.com/travelodge/houghton-
lake-michigan/travelodge-houghton-lake/overview .This is a substantial, well built
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